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Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Washington, D.C. 20535  

 
May 22, 2025 

 
MR. JOHN R. GREENEWALD JR. 
SUITE 1203 
27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD 
CASTAIC, CA 91384  
  

FOIPA Request No.: 1309382-000 
Subject: GRAY, GORDON 
 

Dear Mr. Greenewald: 
 

You were previously advised we were consulting with another agency concerning information 
located as a result of your Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request. 
 

This consultation is complete and the enclosed material is being released to you with the 
appropriate exemption noted next to the redacted information pursuant to Title 5, United States Code, 
Section(s) 552/552a as noted below. Below you will find checked boxes under statute headings indicating 
the appropriate exemptions asserted to protect information which is exempt from disclosure. The checked 
exemption boxes used to withhold the information are further explained in the enclosed Explanation of 
Exemptions. 

 
Section 552  Section 552a 

(b)(1)
 

(b)(7)(A)
 

 (d)(5)
 

(b)(2)
 

(b)(7)(B)
 

 (j)(2)
 

(b)(3)          (b)(7)(C)
 

 (k)(1)
 

50 U.S.C. § 3024(i)(1) (b)(7)(D)
 

 (k)(2)
 

 (b)(7)(E)
 

 (k)(3)
 

 (b)(7)(F)
 

 (k)(4)
 

(b)(4)
 

(b)(8)
 

 (k)(5)
 

(b)(5)
 

(b)(9)
 

 (k)(6)
 

(b)(6)
 

  (k)(7)
 

 
40 pages were reviewed and 40 pages are being released. 

 
The appropriate redactions were made by the Defense Counterintelligence and Security 
Agency (DCSA). 

 
This is the final release of information responsive to your FOIPA request. This material is being 

provided to you at no charge. 
 

Please refer to the enclosed FBI FOIPA Addendum for additional standard responses applicable to 
your request. “Part 1” of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all requests. “Part 2” 
includes additional standard responses that apply to all requests for records about yourself or any third-party 
individuals. “Part 3” includes general information about FBI records that you may find useful. Also enclosed 
is our Explanation of Exemptions. 

 
Additional information about the FOIPA can be found at www.fbi.gov/foia. Should you have 

questions regarding your request, please feel free to contact foipaquestions@fbi.gov. Please reference the 
FOIPA Request number listed above in all correspondence concerning your request. 
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If you are not satisfied with the FBI’s determination in response to this request, you may proceed 
under any or all of the following options:  
 

• You may seek dispute resolution services through the FBI directly by emailing our FOIA Public 
Liaison at foipaquestions@fbi.gov. The subject heading should clearly state “Dispute 
Resolution Services.” Please also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request 
so it may be easily identified.  

 

• You may contact the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS), who serves as the 
federal FOIA Ombudsman. The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of 
Government Information Services, National Archives and Records Administration, 8601 
Adelphi Road-OGIS, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001, e-mail at ogis@nara.gov; telephone 
at 202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at 202-741-5769.  

 

• You may file an administrative appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy 
(OIP), United States Department of Justice, 441 G Street, NW, 6th Floor, Washington, D.C. 
20530, or you may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIA STAR portal by creating an account 
following the instructions on OIP’s website: https://www.justice.gov/oip/submit-and-track-
request-or-appeal. Pursuant to 28 C.F.R. § 16.8(a), your appeal must be postmarked or 
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days of the date of this response to your 
request. If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly 
marked "Freedom of Information Act Appeal." Please reference the FOIPA Request Number 
listed above in your correspondence so it may be easily identified. If possible, please provide a 
copy of your original request and this response letter with your appeal. 

 
Note: Utilizing the FBI’s dispute resolution services or requesting mediation through OGIS does not 

toll the ninety (90) day limit to file a timely appeal with OIP. 
 
 

 
 
Sincerely,           
 
 
Record/Information Dissemination Section 
Information Management Division 

 
Enclosures 
  

mailto:foipaquestions@fbi.gov
mailto:ogis@nara.gov
https://www.justice.gov/oip/submit-and-track-request-or-appeal
https://www.justice.gov/oip/submit-and-track-request-or-appeal


FBI FOIPA Addendum 

As referenced in our letter responding to your Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request, the FBI FOIPA Addendum 
provides information applicable to your request. Part 1 of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all requests. Part 
2 includes standard responses that apply to requests for records about individuals to the extent your request seeks the listed 
information. Part 3 includes general information about FBI records, searches, and programs.  

Part 1: The standard responses below apply to all requests: 
 

(i) 5 U.S.C. § 552(c). Congress excluded three categories of law enforcement and national security records from the 
requirements of the FOIPA [5 U.S.C. § 552(c)]. FBI responses are limited to those records subject to the requirements of the 
FOIPA. Additional information about the FBI and the FOIPA can be found on the www.fbi.gov/foia website. 
 

(ii) Intelligence Records. To the extent your request seeks records of intelligence sources, methods, or activities, the FBI can 
neither confirm nor deny the existence of records pursuant to FOIA exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3), and as applicable to requests for 
records about individuals, PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§ 552/552a (b)(1), (b)(3), and (j)(2)]. The mere acknowledgment of the 
existence or nonexistence of such records is itself a classified fact protected by FOIA exemption (b)(1) and/or would reveal 
intelligence sources, methods, or activities protected by exemption (b)(3) [50 USC § 3024(i)(1)]. This is a standard response 
and should not be read to indicate that any such records do or do not exist. 

 
Part 2: The standard responses below apply to all requests for records on individuals:  
 

(i) Requests for Records about any Individual—Watch Lists. The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of any 
individual’s name on a watch list pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§ 552/552a 
(b)(7)(E), (j)(2)]. This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that watch list records do or do not exist. 
 

(ii) Requests for Records about any Individual—Witness Security Program Records. The FBI can neither confirm nor deny 
the existence of records which could identify any participant in the Witness Security Program pursuant to FOIA exemption 
(b)(3) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§ 552/552a (b)(3), 18 U.S.C. 3521, and (j)(2)]. This is a standard response and 
should not be read to indicate that such records do or do not exist.  

 
(iii) Requests for Confidential Informant Records. The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of confidential 

informant records pursuant to FOIA exemptions (b)(7)(D), (b)(7)(E), and (b)(7)(F) [5 U.S.C.§ § 552 (b)(7)(D), (b)(7)(E), and 
(b)(7)(F)] and Privacy Act exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C.§ 552a (j)(2)]. The mere acknowledgment of the existence or nonexistence of 
such records would reveal confidential informant identities and information, expose law enforcement techniques, and endanger 
the life or physical safety of individuals. This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that such records do or do 
not exist. 
 

Part 3: General Information:   
 
(i) Record Searches and Standard Search Policy. The Record/Information Dissemination Section (RIDS) searches for reasonably 

described records by searching systems, such as the Central Records System (CRS), or locations where responsive records 
would reasonably be found. The CRS is an extensive system of records consisting of applicant, investigative, intelligence, 
personnel, administrative, and general files compiled by the FBI per its law enforcement, intelligence, and administrative 
functions. The CRS spans the entire FBI organization, comprising records of FBI Headquarters, FBI Field Offices, and FBI Legal 
Attaché Offices (Legats) worldwide; Electronic Surveillance (ELSUR) records are included in the CRS. The standard search 
policy is a search for main entity records in the CRS. Unless specifically requested, a standard search does not include a search 
for reference entity records or administrative records of previous FOIPA requests. 

a. Main Entity Records – created for individuals or non-individuals who are the subjects or the focus of 
an investigation  

b. Reference Entity Records- created for individuals or non-individuals who are associated with a case 
but are not known subjects or the focus of an investigation 

 
(ii) FBI Records. Founded in 1908, the FBI carries out a dual law enforcement and national security mission. As part of this dual 

mission, the FBI creates and maintains records on various subjects; however, the FBI does not maintain records on every 
person, subject, or entity. 
 

(iii) Foreseeable Harm Standard. As amended in 2016, the Freedom of Information Act provides that a federal agency may withhold 
responsive records only if: (1) the agency reasonably foresees that disclosure would harm an interest protected by one of the 
nine exemptions that FOIA enumerates, or (2) disclosure is prohibited by law (5 United States Code, Section 552(a)(8)(A)(i)). The 
FBI considers this foreseeable harm standard in the processing of its requests.  
 

(iv) Requests for Criminal History Records or Rap Sheets. The Criminal Justice Information Services (CJIS) Division provides 
Identity History Summary Checks – often referred to as a criminal history record or rap sheet. These criminal history records 
are not the same as material in an investigative “FBI file.” An Identity History Summary Check is a listing of information taken 
from fingerprint cards and documents submitted to the FBI in connection with arrests, federal employment, naturalization, or 
military service. For a fee, individuals can request a copy of their Identity History Summary Check. Forms and directions can 
be accessed at www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks. Additionally, requests can be submitted 
electronically at www.edo.cjis.gov. For additional information, please contact CJIS directly at (304) 625-5590.  

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
http://www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks
http://www.edo.cjis.gov/


EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 

 

(b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 

policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the 

matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding 

or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

 

(b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with 

the agency; 

 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 

 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records 

or information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a 

fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D ) 

could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any 

private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law 

enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 

investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 

investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 

reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 

individual; 

 

(b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 

the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

 

(d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

 

(j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime 

or apprehend criminals; 

 

(k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign 

policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or 

privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity 

would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant 

to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service 

the release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person 

who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

 

FBI/DOJ 

 



The Black Vault
The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world.  The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages

released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

This document is made available through the declassification efforts 
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of: 

http://www.theblackvault.com


FD-36 (Rev. S-22-64)

FBI.

Date: 12/2/75

Transmit the following in____________________ __________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

Aim_____________________ :______________ ;
(Priority) ।

___________________________________ _

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI C lb I- 6 ?9j

FROM: SAC, WFO

GORDOJT GRAY
Special Inquiry

Re Bunite1 11/25/75 to WFO. , '
Mr. GORDON GRAY advised this date that

1224 30th St. 
be noted that

is presently residing at ’pis residence^7 , 
— for a period of two weeks. It Ms t

b6
b7C

LEADS:

N.W;. WPG 
is

1 ocated
institutional ized at Lockland sichdh’ 
in Geneva, New York

WASHINGTON FIELD

AT WASHINGTON D.C CSC, IRS, and SS OUTSTANDING.
Criminal_«^^^fcgfe£BB8BBsiri for 
_______________  outstanding.
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EMPLOYMENT
“b6
J b7C

?/‘ *t^Jt’ since, -1967 ?4 -•
' t;t present,‘-Qad,visea ^tnat,;snez-Knows trie ^a-PPotriteefon-.a -pro fedsiohai?

/ •_. busis/’ohly.-; - . She siife^^iiai- ■she' doe's ?n.ot/know/theJ appointee. fs -wi^ 
4:and family- / She. de/s'cfibed^ Him ?as extremely dependable 4 conscientloris 

‘ arid, hardvrorking. /’SheT advised . 'that he’ds extremely, wealthy and\?,4 ’ \ 
.//is/pr'esehtly -seiftemplo’yed- She ‘further- .stated that' the/appolnt444

, ;is /the only mari in /the int.dil!ig4nce; field' who ;is; still living-./;1” 
. tha^'W/'seiVedl^bat./capacity '.sirice/TRUMAN-, Slip •;stated/he /'??. 
. #;ojie tf;4^^^J^^^'i^^ual?.slie ha‘s,oye.r.. known-.-? ..'•'?>? > ;

■'•She -MVis$<d.?tjbaj4W^^^ as/to his character, tf 4
/-Associates', •reputat-to and' loyalty.'ter' the,;Uiiied.-,Stat^i',/?7p/’:i -1/ 
/ . 'Goyerriment.. ...She/'gibe's 'hifa the higha's44?£'0pmmenddti^ ?fo4a'
</pbss*Hion/of trust Arid-bohfidehce. / .4 ,/4-? 4p4’f4'-- 4 "??' r ;/?14 •”

d
!
4

■ : 4- 41 American Security-and.-Tr^^^
4p.qjp£any',i^Mj^I|[e37JITairjIie4^47I^^
’r-yeay4r. mdstiy.4n. a. •professional, .hasi He. stated the ;aPP°ibtee?is -
f'l&W;to Aim -as’l^mW':W'^;Bpai?^f(^is^ 44‘ y41-k-
3 American Security a'hd'.Trust ;c^npanj?a^i'&4a Trustee and-/Chairman ’ 
?-.'To'E^’ National Trust • for; 'Histpripal A ^e advilaU-t^e
/■Yappoiptee./has/tireresd/devotiQh?  ̂ -1 He .advised that/thfef '
„ appointee/has hai^ast jproblenjs with his; healthy but. how;-seems '.to 
".J'a.filf4^ advised'he. is-- fatniliar4it’iWe';appointefi'?-s wlleAniy; 
4He-’ stated-4here ,- W no. question as, to appointee-’ s''chanacbe^ \ // 
4hdsocia’te&4 r®PN^ritlon4^ 1M?1'

,f.or a .position -;of. trust?and-^ 4 4' ?44444

b6
-b7C

National-Trusi for/Historical,Preservation. .QNTHP)

^iiiifllio^g/^y^tHga^ , by SA/
on.December .1, 1975 4 » b6

b7C
4' ?4? ?' '41 .____________ ke .has' knpwt44)4 :>4
4? 'ti^apppintee • vety/.we.llfs'drieepd 9 6-7; I?, ^e; ^ugt]^ adyi daiiM^iiJiBte^
4 ?w^4Qh’a£rn^ ' Board of -NTHB. for? if -year's 4 ' Mr-4  ______ _ ^^fer;‘?
, ;\iadyise,d<^4^A^";^^&'v^^ i'taei#. ‘basis arid/ h^?4t? 4
..' found’ 'him >td\be a -man?of?mbdq£atie.A’.He -also. knows the???- -f??: 

appointee'’4 wife/an her: a-s’'a?4-eiy fatty active- lady.?' ..4 ; 1
? y.44/444 44^4 447 4 ,?.4?‘-'444>-^—-41444

1 4 4-W&^A^ia,8 j^ appoint ee^/Jit e^isM/td-is/ap’’;"
4 ?extj^]^ dedicated',? talented. iQ^iyi^i^i4$$5j^^^
ft cIp'■"•an/putatanding.' t»s^Wf ^.’^B^^^^i^® '^W>WWii?4??
■< ; as being/an. extremely /patriot ic/iridiy^ 4hp; has -'heid '^



WFO ^
, EPH:hjh - -

high'government 8fad'privW''po81Uoh^--^ich^_thg- President-; /
' .pfAthe’; ' TJnlv^rslty .of Nprth-/^ --Mr-. | (further 1

advised’he--knows. ''pfRriplaerdgator'y^iiifpriflatl^  ̂ ’ ,
. the . appointee and ;that‘he: yiouid without reservation recommend ■ 

■ ihe' appointee’.^or a .position of .trust- and confidence. ? ■ ■

NTHP. advised- ne ».naS'<lgnown .tne. appointee closely -since- iy65- : 
. -and casually sinye;;.^ late-1910’h,-,?Mr_______ advised- ; ; ; ‘ .

that, sip'ce>;196h7he IS^^ have-, been-inembers, of -' -J y ' ,
. several Committees .to,g'etHer/,;Sue)^ goint./Committ-ee-.’ ■ . ;
’on. Housing j- -Nat ional-Coiif.e^ente' of; Mayors: (league"' bf' Cities), / y

‘as- Well as'.'serving . together fas .members, of BNTH^ He <advised\ ' 
the .appointee--w^^ Chalrman\of. .the ;Board bl ;NTHP .from ■ .

, 196Q to,' 1973 3* • and in; that :’tiine;-he.,had frequent conf act. with 
the appointee. - 1 ; ■-x4'"

; -Mr»|_____ l^dyij^d^theBappqint.e’e^r^t-iyedAfr^ —
position, as ahairin^'';o;f;...£he;^ ;Mr .,

'a.dvised;.that since ithdtltimeK'^ Ifie appointee occasionally
•primai’iiy ion'a .professional'basi;s ? Mr ll _ |ad.v,ise ‘d. .it-' 7 . R 
is '7his ^understanding the. apppiiiteb retired. from' HTnp. due'* •. *. >,7-v 
tp-’his' age'and- his* extppded, tenuhe ’’•in' offioe,. "Mr. r?! ■ - ; 1
fur then advised the appointee’continues.his. interest- in . ' • K

.■NTHP; - V " . '

.. . ■i;^^. Ide'scribed the appointee;;.^ ?
- ,finest pebpleRhp :has;ever, knownr a competent '.person .of : the' : - 
'highest/‘integrity ,,a^ ..further advlsellthe appointee 

; i§/airiipst;j^ae.^ devotion toRduty.; an individual I; '/ 
■ who ^.dqesy sGm^^ the?way; or.RB'ndt .at. ail.

Mr.j advised'.that., inasmuch as<£hbs^ / X." 
■knows how,to p|eOi^seif' 1 he\Wld‘recpmmend/tte^ /; : 
fop Iny.'positi&n: his • health? Will, allow . . „ . ? ? - .R?/-fy; ’ -1 j? :

' • Mr.' .BAKER, .President andB Manager ij-hba^^ ?. \/
- •. of "Birectors?, . American ^eetirity'.aM' Truh > '‘-.advised’ 'SA -

on .;Deceftber72-/ .^ has-known -t'hx..ap^ :
'l'or. 20 years i ‘ both? professionally' and; .-socially. , ’He.; Stated;';; ; 
the- appoint ee.-*iS-':a' good.. American wha/ is-. b^ .wealthy?-.
He" adyis.ed: that M^xisib’ auestiori’ ah: tpshppbinlee^

; assdclatesj -repatatiprij.-'on- -IbyaibyRto^jfh^ plates'. * i ar .1
RAoyern^fr^ and- ^.&ighly7rQ£bi|n^n^ '
position--of. tpust' and confidence... f-

-any







ITO 1Q-4792 . ■ "

, ,Oi-x December 1, .1975, ■EDWTM' II. LA?H>,Chairman -' - 
of- the ’Board ai;d President .of' Polaroid' Corpration, Cambridge, 
Massachusetts' was interviewed by SA GECKOS --E. RAUHDEBS at ~ * 

-the*Executive Office Building, Washingtoi;, -P.C., LA±" 
auvised ha has been, a member of the- ^resident’s Bor''I'■‘a 
Intelligence Advisory Foard (PPIAB) for- .nary years and 
has worked closely with the appointee GORDOY GRAY "'’co is 

"also a. member of'this-.-board. - Oyer the-years they have 
also had social'contact and he'considers GRAY.a-personal 
friend. He has the-highest regard for GRAY-.and considers ' 
him a highly competent, capable, conscientious individual. 
GRAY has had many high level positions in the United states 
Government and enjoys ar. excellent professional reputation-' 
in connection with his contribution to these positions. 
There is no question of the appointee’s, personal life and 

.habits and he is a gentlemen in' every sense of the word.
The appointee-is a loyal American citizen and LAND favorably 
recommends him for a position of .trust and confidence.

' ' \ ’ On December. 1, 1975 WILLIAM 0. BAKER,'President,
Ball Telephone-Laboratory. Incorporated, Murray .Hill, Mew 
Jersey was interviewed by SA SAUNDERS at the Executive 
Office Building, Washington, D.C. BAKER advised-he first-. 
became acquainted with the' appointee in the parly 50 ps vha; 
:they served'as one of the late President. EISENHOWER.’s' 

- assistants .at the White House. . They have _had .continuing ■ 
professions;! and personal,.-contact to date.-’ BAKER.-described 
the appointee as • a. highly "intelligent, respected*,* percep^ 
tive and decisive -individual.' GRAY has made many . - 
valuable, contributions to the successful -oneratibn of . 
the FEIAB. There is no' question of .GRAY’s life and personal 
habits and EAKER considers him; a decent,^respectable, 
responsible and stable person. - The appointee is a : loyal 

■ American citizen and BAITER highly recommend.s him for a 
position of.t.rust and confidence. • ' ; .



WHO 161-4792 ’ ; .;
BPHihjh ‘

- REFERENCES - . A

_ STABLER W2W2^ M.lA?¥ashington, .
- D.C. j provided -SA(the following infomation:

Mr. HOODWARD .stated that ho was a former Ambassador, 
-and is now a member of the Board, of Trustees at the Corcoran 
Gallery, of Art, .Washington, D.C. He stated that he, has 
known the appointee for" approximately 25 years., both, profession 
ally and socially. He advised that' they are neighbors in - 
Georgetown-and that-he knows the appointee ’ s . family. He; ■• 
stated that the'appointee resigned: as a member of the Board 
of Trustees. - He resigned from’the Board of.-Trustees in 
Hay of this, year because he „did not "have .enough time to 
devote to the Gallery' because he was already President of 
the National Trust for Historical Preservation". He stated’ 
there-is no question, as to appointee’s character, associates, 
reputation, or loyalty to the United States Government. ' .

..He highly recommended appointee for1 any position of trust - 
and eonfidpnhp.—jt, WOODWARD further stated .that j

is also a .neighbor who lives on ?! Street,
• a.w.,' Washington,. D.C. z -

. The following investigation’was conducted? by SA
| oh December 1, 197,5: > . ’ ' . ’ - ;

[Insurance rsono. company, advised that he 'has known 7" 
me. appointee for approximately 12 years, both, professionally 1 
and socially.. He advised, that'he plays golf; frequently with 
the. appointee and considers‘him a person that is beyond’ 
reproach in character, associates, reputation, 'and loyalty- ' 
to the United States-Government. He’advised that-he would • 

•recommend appointee in a position of trust and confidence..

Brookings.InstitutionMr’.
■ advised that he has known-the,, appointee'for approximately ■
25. years on a professional basis. He .stated-that .
not know, the appointee’s family.’ He advised that 

, was a Trustee with the .Brookings-Institution from 
Hay, 19755 when he resigned for, personal reasons, 
advised-that he worked for the-, appointee' in 1950 •

he ides : .
the appointee 
1961 until -

He .has
•.•nothing but •admiration for. him-. He" stated: he knows, of' no . : .
• derogatory, information whatever concerning- the appointee.. . ' .
. He advised there is ;no-question as to the’ appointee’s, reput at ton,-.

’ association, or loyalty to the' United States,‘ Government. . ' -
■ He highly recommends the appointee for any position of trust.
■and confidence. "
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‘ - On - December 1? 197 ?, ”r. ____________ _____________ L_____
Washingtonj 1.0;-}' Advised. BA

V ’"TcFTasFl^m't^ intimaWiy -for’ abwTiWf^BTn-^
^dCof.iiim^^^ about; 15_J^^ £ur.tJa$r..a^^ i

- , appointee requested. 15?V| " |tb become -i member , of? the '-. • - > 
Boayitf. Trustees: of thelStidnal Trust, for'''HistorioaVftesGr-*' ■ 
vation (HTHP). , ■ . - . ■ ' .' ?

. • 1” AMr, |described -the appointee', as an'extraordinary -
d; IMiv^tial who, has .-had'a. life .time J of ipublic 'service.. /He" ■ ' . • 
■ t further dpseplbfed^hlm^ tremendously'public spirited- ’ -\J- ; 
v-- indivldA&U-ex^ of ./'the ■hfg^etstvsharadte-r. ’/; .1-V
• and .integrity ;■■<■>. P | further J adivs-ei he lyjws of no"''
'/derogatory information Wat soever concerning the'appoint oey'

’ and that h^ possibly .recommend- him1 too highly..
-for apposition ,6f trust, and confidence.



•W0 1614792 
.CJKiwme
1 '

T: 'A- -The /following investigatidri was conducted by, SA’".r5.cj^;;£osE£K;j^ a-A

■A ITasTnaign^^ 7-
/ (WDUJ > advised, that' she■; nas knox-zn the ^appointee’ for ' some ' A
'; time ahd knovjA:hiin'to’/be ^ very patriptic .individual yThQSd A 1 

character, associates , reputation and loyalty are., above-= , f A
■ ‘ ,;ques£ion. .Mrsd advlseiihaVshe' would -highly "Ve'opmmend 7:
-A M^'foK?a’ positnnTjr' conf.idenOd: and. trust .y it h;-^e;V• S •- ■ ;

. Government. ' ' ; ; ' -
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I-tote^hquse office \wi6)

SA
The, foil owing investigation was conducted by 

on 11/26/75: ’ J ■ \ : r

. ^ ta^'; , A search: of .^ Persphhei Office
'^ii^eco^i§ Officey/WQ;;^
motion concerning WRpQN,.dRAY:;V ' ' V

?

2/3/65

3/2J/69

4/23/70

To be a Member of the President’s .Fofeigti 
intelligence Advisory Board; ,

To be;a Member qf the President * s Foreign J
Intelligence Advisory B6^;. <, ;.

-To?be-a 
jjCQxm6.il

Member of .the’ Civil Defence.Advispfy 
for a -term expiring January 12,1972
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CREDIT AMD POLICE AGENCIES - .

SA CHARLES W. SMITH caused a search to be made of 
the files of the Credit Bureau, Incorporated, Washington, 
D.C.,.and was advised on November 28, 1975a that the files 
contained a satisfactory credit,record for the .appointee.

On December 1, 1975a SC ______ determined
that no arrest record was contained in the Metropolitan 
Police Department files concerning the appointee. . —:

It is, to be noted that at. all times an indefinite 
number of unidentified records are out of file and not 
available for review.

b6
b7C

On December 1, 1975 a SC _____ _________ determined
that no record was contained in the Department- of Transportation, 
Bureau of Motor Vehicle Services,^Government of the District 
of Columbia files concerning the appointee. ;

■ On December 1,1975a SC_________________ (searched the files
of the U.S. Park Policed and no identifiable adult criminal 
or'.traffic record could be located regarding the appointee.
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. MISCELLANEOUS • ■ . = \ 1 J /

' - -On December 1, 1975a sc| "cause1?, a
. search to he made of the files of the following organisations 

concerning; bar membership and no record was found for the ’ 
applicant: • . : '

' , Committee on Grievances, U.S.;District Court for the.
District of .Columbia. (USDCDC) • •

* * . Lawyers- Register, -USDCDC r
* Supreme Court of the“IT.S. . - - , . - _ '

District of Columbia Ear-Association
. Federal Bar Association ’

The District of Columbia. Bar (D.C. Unified. Par). ■ ( '

, . , On December- 1, 1975? determined
that the following record, concerning the appointee was 
contained in the Personnel Security files, Division, of /.- • : 
Safeguards and Security, U.S. Energy Research and ■ • - ’

, Development-Administration (ERDA),. 'Germantown, Maryland. .

' . Security file AR-10 disclosed that:■ . . ' .

. March, 1957. * ' USAEC, Washington, granted a ”0”
- . " ' clearance to GORDON GRAY for a .

/ ■ position with the Office of ' ,
• . ' ' . Emergenoy Preparedness (OEP)'.' . ' ’

March, 1967 The "Q" clearance was terminated and is •
. " - ' . inactive- - .

' ” The file reflected that the appointee had a ”0” ' ’ •
clearance with other U.S. Government agencies from 1^47 .to.., 

■ 1957? all 'of which are terminated. . , .

. The file.contained-ho additional-pertinent information.
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Rereport of SA 
at Washington, D, C.

dated 1/19/65 b6
b7C

Federal City Council

On 1/21/65, Mr. G. YATES COOK, Executive Vice- 
President, Federal City Council, 1526 K Street, N.W., advised 
SA ROBERT F. ROBINSON, JR. that the appointee was President 
of the Council from 1/62 to 9/63. He advised that this is 
an elective office considered to he an honorary position 
which the appointee held for two years. He said this is a 
nonprofit organization concerned with the physical develop­
ment of Washington, D. C., and no compensation was paid the 
appointee. He said in his position as Vice-President, het 
had almost daily contact with the appointee while the 
appointee vzas President of the Council. He said there w^sX^ 
no reason whatever to question the appointee’s character, 
associates, reputation, or loyalty and said he would highly 
recommend him for a position of trust and responsibility.

Mr. COOK further related that the appointee spends 
a good deal of his time involved vzith the National Trust 
for. Historical Preservation. He further stated that the 
appointee’s hobby is growing orchids. He further pointed 
out that the appointee had a heart attack in October, 1964.
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: Brookings Institution . > 12 ; .

’ .^ ’ "^ Secretary, y yy

, Brookings Institution, 1775 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W., 
advised SA ROBINSON that the appointee has* been ojp the 

J Board of Trustees of this organization since 10/22/61. She 
< . said he was; elected to«this position, receives ho compensation, 
J and said this, is; an honorary position.. She stated she was 

. not personally well enough acquainted with .the appointee - 
to make any comments. regarding him. . ; • . . ; ;

Corcoran* Gallery of Art * / ■ . . ~

/ ’ . On 1/21/65, Mr,. RICHARD A. MANDIGAN,Assistant;
, Director, Corcoran Gallery of Art, 17th and New York Avenue,^ 
• ' N.W.,. advised SA ROBINSON his records indicate the appointee 

became a , iiember; of the ..Boar d of/ Trustees in January , 1962. . ;
< He.stated this is an. honorary position of nd -payZ He stated’ 

' that: he has seen the, appointee at various board meetings y 
but did; hot know- him personally >611 enough to make any yr 7 

/ Comments other than that, he /knew. of nothing of. ah unfavorable
' nature concerning Him.- . </•?

; Acquaintances',;' v /7 y,/'vy‘y

; i/v ‘ On 1/21/65, Lt. Gen; A. -JyGOODPASTER, U.S. Army, 
assigned .to -they joint rChi^ Department /of Defense

- advised SA EDGER L.f CARTER that he has ‘known the. appointee 
for Approximately. 15 .years and •stated he was closely y’ v

, associated with him from 1958 to 196.1, when the appointee; was 
at The V/hite . House. He said he knows the ./appointee and his- 

/ .wifesocially; He said he 'does not know a finer public; ; •
. servant and said that his character , associates , * reputation, 
.and ■ loyalty are . above any question/ He - said , he;- would give

. . the appointee an unqualified; recommendation- for a position / 
of 'trust and: responsibility;

♦T AUTOS S. T.AV .TR... " . ; ' . ’ ;tn.l/2j/6a^fcj™_^^ U.S.
7 Intelligence Board, advised

SA MAURICE F. DONEGAN, . JR. that he has khOWh th^ appointee •/ 
/ since, th^ waS'Secretary of .the Army, and he saw / /

, the appointed/occasionally at National/Security Council /' ? ’
. ^meetings.;;He;said he liad. contact with/the-appointee in 1951
/; 'when the appointee was. -on the Psychological: Strategy Board• 

and that he had frequent ’contact with the appointee from /
y 1958 to 1961 when he,: IAY, vzorked directly- under\ the appointeey
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He said he also knows the appointee to a limited extent J 
socially. He said he has the greatest respect for the 

. appointee professionally and personally and said there is 
ho reason whatever.to question his integrity, character; 
associates, reputation, or loyalty. He said? the appointee . 

- is extremely capable and said he would highly recommend ‘ him 
for a position of trust and. responsibility. .

; ' Miscellaneous - . ■ . -

On 1/21/65. SAl Reviewed .the
appointee’s security file AR-10 at the Division? Qi Security,. 
U.S. Atomic Energy Commission, which reflected the/following 

. information:. ;

z 7/7/48 ? ”Q”' clearance granted with the Depart- . -
f i ■ . ' /' - ment of Defense

: . ; - 4/20/50 Terminated •

J j 8/28/51 Clearance reinstated with The V/hite House.

' ’ 4/16/59 Terminated

2/19/54 Clearance reinstated as member of v
. , . ‘ ; Atomic Energy Commission, Security.

.Review' Board ' ' 7 — ~

: \ I 11Z9/54. Terminated', '■?

; .6/28/55 Clearance extended to the Office of 
. Secretary of Defense./ .

3/18/57 : Clearance: extended io the Of f ice of . < >
Defense Mobilization.-?

: ? ‘ The file indicates that the last/two clearances: / '
are’currently aGeuratO. ■ v

The file contained no additional .pertinent inior- 
mat ion/* .

. . < ' Bureau/hote/iihat appointee lifted as -a reference ; .
-; . HEM¥- H.. FOWi^R ^d, that the comm FOWLER were furnished ' *

to the Bureau.On 1/21/65. Bureau ^further* note case captioned /
. ’’HENRY HAMILL FOWLER, Deputy*-Director-Appointee National ? '. . ' 

«, Product Authority, Department* of, Commerce, Washington’, D. C.,
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LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES", Bufile No!. .121-33618,

, . which indicated, that FOWLER was. investigated under the 7
; .previsions of Executive Order 9835. Bureau further note 
Special inquiry investigation of FOWLER conducted—in<L961 
for the position of Undersecretary of the Treasury.

. Pending check at American Security and Trust 
Company and National Trust for Historical Preservation.
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Offic Washington, D. C.

Bureau File #:
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Title:
GORDON GRAY

Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY

Synopsis: Appointee currently member of 
Intelligence Advisory Board.

President’s Foreign 
Professional associates recommend

Credit Bureau, Inc, satisfactory regarding appointee 
and wife,| | Police agency checks negative. No
derogatory information, HCUA. No additional information, 
CSC. Secret Service file reviewed. No additional ------ 
information Passport file. | 
Bar association checks nega

DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D. C

P -

\ b3 
b6 

fb7c 
' b7ECLASSI

EMPLOYMENT

The White House

On January 12, 1965, SAl Ireviewed be
the appointee’s official personnel file at the White House t>7c
Office, which contained the following information subsequent 
to the prior investigation:

May 15, 1961 Presidential appointment 
(commissioned) (when actually 
employed) as member President’s 
Foreign Intelligence Advisory 
Board, Special Projects (A), the 
White House Office.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency;' it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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The file Indicated the appointee Was employed '-'■ 
M; days ihetwpen May/^
fpur hours ,.between * June 1, 1962andApril30,1963,andl2 
days betweea. June 1, 1963 andOc tober 6, 1964. -k V r ? ^^ •"

*y ' ; ' The fi-le contained ‘hp additional pertinent
information^ kLk^'/W. - V

;^< R- ?jV * ^Ofr lahuaiy IM, 1965,. JOSEPH PATRICK,’ COIKE r,/<‘ ' 
ky; tExeoutivpYSdcret^^
^; Advisory MdardV; advised ;SA I | that hekhas had extensive

•officiai and soci^
f i sSe;Xai&?thqAap^
: k; Said he is a fine gentleman in all respects. ..He said .there 

is no reason whatever to puestionk his character,;associatesy
>7kre^ and said hewould highly. recommend

i ^fptfk^.ppsi-t^i&o'^ k’.''v/ .<kkx k.j

b6

him

-h W.A Januarykl^^ MiSS/MARGARET;kM.^CONLON^kk'^ \$
Tdrspnal Secretary .to £0$^

| that she h^Un6tt>tfie apppinteeT^ 7 ?
only since, 1958. , She -Said he ;is .'a ppdicafed.Ymaap^ 
hard-worl^ihg kahd waid;;thetp, is* hbk reason, wfiate 
his! character^; asspcia^ 
she. would recommend him for a kpbsitiohwf.-itrust an^^^

'i>W;® BUCKLER,• Executivei? ph’Janto _ .
Secretaryy .President's /Science «Kdv0pry\Qpi^
^. ' ^^f^g -hai^Madtclosb kproiesP tonal Icoiiia6i:^th;i j 
thewppolatee^ since' 1955 kwheh he Worked 'appointed
in;theOff icefpfDefenseMobiliza^^
that he Mas haM no social pontact with-tiim.-’ ^ ;
app^te^is^'^^’pp^tlit'^f 6^ aJ
■said khe wpuldw
andil6yalty"ib’be7;abpvelreproach.\;’Hesaidh^
recommend' the appointee 'f dr , a .ppsitioni^

V* .6nkJanuary l4,1965, Mr. M^ 
&l£\Cd.nnPcticpt Ayeaueyf M^^^ 
•Ebteign klateiligence: Advisory /BpMividyiseikiSA I ^

:thO< .W&&i^ twentyye arS
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M^#.

CL-

$
He .sai^ *be , has/^ /
theSpringofl961 on the president's .Epreigh Intelligence, 
Advispry Board .; He said the* faE^^t e<^ ip?JJ1 p^ 7
individual ? inf- al respects - and paiPc therp 1PJ uo^^^^ 
whatever to puestip^^^^ chajacter / associa^
dr loyalty. ‘.He said lid would highly recoinmend: the "appointee 
for afppsition of trust and: responsibility. <7 ^W^^'P-- "7 '

CBEDIT. AND POLICE1 AGENCIES

s

=£. IC :cAuse'a: a;:seArch vto.'be^
;pi;t£djf£^^ rne urea it'Bureau, I nd * ^^^ C. / 
aniMs ad vised on; January: 7J 1965, Ji# flies.cohtained ■ 
a. sattsfactorv\credif rebptd.?fof: ffi

'f-

ib6
b7C

^J;7 - .^January 7,; 19g5> IC I__________ I;determined
that no,recprdwas contained in the-Metropolitan Pol tee ’ r: - 
pepdptnnen^ f ilj^, - c&nbe$tf$pg^^ his ;>iEe^

are out, pff. ^
7C:^ ,̂•—>'7:^ at, all times ah indefinite
numberJof unidentified records 
available for Review. /?

,< *

OnJanuary 11,1965 IC
the files ;df -the: Unit
Was fptind; ebheeyhingi the'; afe^te^ or. his,-‘wife

BarOoTice^ann-no^record
seardhed

. icj ' '' ^caused;ais'ea^^^^
6F the Jfiles .of the: Arli^ , Police
departments and .-wap! adyised- on January 7, 1965, that no i 
Jee or d ; was? 1 oca t ed%e one e Jnlh^ ap po i n t e e. v^y \ ;■. 7 J :/.' 7 J

■MISCELLANEOUS

"phSJihup^^^ __________^_l determihed
rejprdslbth’the., House Committee^ on On^Amef iPad ’^;

JO
that^the
Ap t iyi tiesjc.dntpi^^
the’ Appointee if ’ \

b6 . 
b7c’

•: ^^ \< „IC1 l^seia^seatc^^b
madeifof 7<the ifljlesTpf^^^
'C^iMSeiyipe ^^^'6n/,^jj&^i^X^4n^^ ^96§i
^W^Ba’itibi^7:p‘e^iiien^^^ * -
the appointee:

wasfoundconcernih^^

?

3

"St •r
7;
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1 . ? - 7 / OnJanuary 13 < ^965^10_______________________ I «
reyiewed :the appointee ts f lie' at^tn^^ united States. Secret 
Service; ‘Protective7-Re.sdarcy 
he - wasy ssued-Jhl te: gduse/P^
■195^ - 'Ori June. 26,. 1961 ,> he./ w^Ki^WjiraK^iofise^Os^ 
Number 4992./ He was issued permanent White/ House Pass. .’
Number .C03-^4992. on September’ 10;. -1962. The fileicbntqlied 
'€o-.additidnalepeytinentiinform^ip^ zr ?F:y y^'Svy/?^

y ?,'/.’ /^y Wfl^^i^ J^?^r?y ]/reviewed 
the; appointee *s if fie vat ^the ^ ice j;. Department’.^ 
State/ whichycbhtained.hoi^ subsequent 
tb the prior investigation. ^ A y. ^^/ysy/yy,7 -.Zx '

UJ

g

'S

.yyyQ0\9&M$Fy?}M£^965ys$t^
£a^O_sfimh£ixO the f lies bf| |. = M
_______________________Land/wasadvised^
no; .' £uqiiTipnaj-;>.pertihQht/infprmktiph jCO^

b3 j 
b7E

:u'

Qjt^$nt(a1^
Searcy tprhjlWde ^v^
concerning the '/appointee : < v^yyiXy.y/sy y ^ 

yK S ■/ . Lawyer ^s\ Register/ /Uni^ Distridt

causeda
located

b6 
b7C ■

for. the pistrict/of>^
Court

Committee ybn^dfiii>si$h?^^^
States/District Court forthe District bf Columbia

Fedefal.BarAssociation^ ?,?'J ?Jiv':xX«'!:$-;S

Bar Assdbiati6if'el^the ^

United States

,i

Supr eihe. 'Cour t

V

»5

•■<«

i?’
3,

■Aiu
r S

J£« .4*



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITETSTATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSWCE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

February 3, 1965

GORDON GRAY

Applicant-type investigations were conducted 
concerning Mr. Gray in 1948, 1953 and 1961, the results 
of which were summarized in memoranda dated February 18, 
1953, and June 14, 1961. This memorandum summarizes 
Mr. Gray’s activities since June, 1961.

Mr. Gray was appointed a member of the 
President’s Foreign Intelligence Advisory Board, at the 
White House, on May 16, 1961, and is presently serving 
in that capacity. From May 16, 1961, to October 6, 1964, 
Mr. Gray was employed as a member of this board a total 
of seventy-four days and four hours,

Mr. Gray is self-employed and maintains an office 
at 800 17th Street, Northwest, Washington, D. C. He is 
currently affiliated with the following companies and 
organizations in the positions indicated:

American Security and Trust Company, Washington, D. C., 
member of the Board of Directors;

Champion Papers, Incorporated, Hamilton, Ohio, member 
of the Board of Directors;

R. J. Reynolds Tobacco Company, Winston-Salem, 
North Carolina, member of the Board of Directors;

Piedmont Publishing Company, Winston-Salem, 
North Carolina, Chairman of the Board;



Gordon Gray

Triangle Broadcasting Company, Winston-Salem, 
North Carolina, Chairman of the Board;

Triangle Research Foundation, Winston-Salem, 
North Carolina, member of the Board of Trustees;•

National Trust for Historic Preservation, 
Washington, D. C., Chairman;

Corcoran Art Gallery, Washington, D. C., 
Trustee; and

Brookings Institution, Washington, D. C., 
Trustee.

Mr* i« marriPd tn I
the former Mrs*  I and resides with herL H

b6
b7C

at 1224 30th Street, Northwest, Washington, D. C.

Clark Clifford, Chairman, President’s Foreign 
Intelligence Advisory Board, Washington, D. C*, stated he has 
known Mr. Gray for over twenty years and has been associated 
with him since the Spring of 1961 on the President’s Foreign 
Intelligence Advisory Board* He said Mr* Gray is an outstanding 
individual in all respects and stated there is no reason 
whatever to question his character, associates, reputation or 
loyalty. Mr. Clifford said he would highly recommend Mr. Gray 
for a position of trust and responsibility.

Luther H. Hodges, former Secretary of Commerce, 
Washington, D. C., advised he has known Mr. Gray on a business 
and social basis for several years and stated he has the 
greatest admiration and respect for him. Mr, Hodges stated he 
has no reason to question the honesty, loyalty, reputation, 
character or judgment of Mr. Gray, and recommends him without 
reservation for any position of trust and confidence.

Sam J. Ervin, Jr*, United States Senator from 
North Carolina, advised in Washington, D. C., he has known 
Mr. Gray for over twenty years. He said he is acquainted-with 
Mr. Gray’s family and they are all reputable people. He said

- 2 -
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no finer citizen exists than Mr. Gray. Senator Ervin said . 
there is no reason whatever to question Mr. Gray’s character, 
associates, reputation or loyalty. He stated he would highly 
recommend Mr. Gray for a position of trust and responsibility.

B. Everett Jordan, United States Senator from 
North Carolina, advised in Washington, D. C. , he has known 
Mr. Gray for approximately twenty years both.professipnally 
and as a friend. He said Mr. Gray is a fine upstanding 
businessman and has been an excellent public official in the 
past. Senator Jordan said he would not question Mr. Gray’s 
character, associates, reputation or loyalty. He said he 
would recommend Mr. Gray without qualification for a position 
of trust and responsibility.

Arthur S. Adams, Director of the Salzburg Seminar in 
American Studies, Brookings Institution, Washington, D. C., 
advised he has been a professional associate of Mr. Gray 
for approximately fifteen yearsB Dr. Adams stated Mr. Gray is 
known for his outstanding administrative abilities both in 
public and private affairs. Dr. Adams described Mr. Gray as an 
outstanding example of a patriotic American dedicated to public 
service without regard to occasional inconveniences to his 
family. Dr. Adams said Mr. Gray is a patriotic American of 
impeccable morals, reputation, character and associates. Dr. Adams 
said Mr. Gray suffered a massive heart occlusion in October, 
1964,. which has seriously limited his activities. Dr. Adams 
further stated that during Mr. Gray’s convalescence from his 
heart condition he developed a severe bronchial condition. 
Dr. Adams recommended Mr. Gray for a position of trust and 
confidence in the United States Government.

Jeanne G. Norvell, Washington, D. C., private secretary 
to Mr. Gray, advised Mr. Gray suffered a ’’mild coronary” in 
October, 1964, while in Texas, and subsequently developed 
pneumonia. She stated Mr. Gray has been convalescing in Florida, 
and expects^ to return to his.office about February 1, .1965.

Interviews were conducted with eighteen additional 
persons, consisting of. professional associates, social acquaintances 
and references, who stated they consider Mr. Gray to be an 
outstanding public servant and a loyal, sacrificing and dedicated 
American citizen. They said that he is eminently capable and has

- 3 -
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been successful both in private enterprise and in his service 
with the Federal Government. They stated they would not 
question his character, reputation, associates or loyalty. 
They recommended him highly for a position of trust and 
conf idence.

Mr. Gray’s mother, Mrs. Nathalie Bernard, died on 
November 28, 1961. Mr. Gray has the following living close 
relatives in addition to his wife and two stepdaughters 
mentioned hereinbefore’.'

Brother Bowman Gray, Winston-Salem, 
North Carolina.

unitea stares marine Corps,
b6
b7C

Camp Lejeune, North Carolina.

| |Chicago,
Illinois.

, Cambridge, 
Massachusetts.

______________Concord, 
New Hampshire.

Geneva, 
New York.

Information has been received from the appropriate 
credit reporting and law enforcement agencies indicating that 
their files contain either no record or no additional 
pertinent information concerning Mr. Gray or his close relatives.

Information has been received from the following 
governmental agencies indicating that their files contain either 
no record or no additional pertinent information concerning 
Mr. Gray:

G-2,United States Army Counterintelligence 
Records Facility, Fort Holabird, Maryland;

- 4 -
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Bureau of Personnel Investigations, Civil
Service Commission; House Committee on___  
Un-American Activities;

]United States Secret Service; and 
PasspOtr Office, Department of State.

b3
b7E

The records of the Division of Security, United States 
Atomic Energy Commission; disclosed that Mr. Gray has an 
active ”Q” clearance with that agency.

The records of the New York State Court of Appeals, 
Albany, New York, disclosed Mr. Gray was admitted to practice 
law in the State of New York on December 3, 1934, and that 
he is currently an attorney in good standing. Mr» Gray is not 
a member of the New York State Bar Association.

Mr. Gray became a member of the bar in North Carolina 
on March 24, 1936, and has been a member in good standing of 
the North Carolina State Bar Association from 1936 to the 
present.

The records of the American Bar Association, Chicago, 
Illinois, disclosed Mr. Gray was elected to membership in the 
American Bar Association in 1934, but was dropped from 
membership for nonpayment of dues in 1947. There was no record 
of any grievances filed against Mr. Gray.

The central files of the FBI, including the files of 
the Identification Division, contain no additional pertinent 
information concerning Mr. Gray.

- 5 -
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE  
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

June 14, 1961

GORDON GRAY

An applicant-type investigation was conducted 
concerning Mr. Gray in 1948 and 1953, the results of which 
were summarized in a memorandum dated February 18, 1953. This 
supplemental summary memorandum covers Mr. Gray’s activities 
since February, 1953.

From September, 1950, to June, 1955, Mr. Gray was 
employed as the President of the University of North Carolina, 
Chapel Hill, North Carolina.

From June, 1955, to February, 1957, Mr. Gray was 
employed as the Assistant Secretary of Defense for International 
Security Affairs, Office of the Secretary of Defense, Department 
of Defense, Washington, D. C.

From March, 1957, to June, 1958, Mr. Gray was employed 
as the Director, Office of Defense Mobilization, Washington, D. C. 
It is noted that the Office of Defense Mobilization is now the 
Office of Civil and Defense Mobilization.

From July, 1958, to January, 1961, Mr. Gray was 
employed as a Special Assistant to the President of the United 
States for National Security Affairs at the White House, 
Washington, D. C.

From January, 1961, to May, 1961, Mr. Gray was 
unemployed.

He was appointed a member of the President’s Foreign 
Intelligence Advisory Board at the White House on May 16, 1961, 
and is currently serving in that capacity.

Mr. Gray served as a member of the President’s 
Committee on International Information Activities from January 26, 
1953, to June 30, 1953.

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ' aw^1-

BY
b6 | 
b7C



Gordon Gray

He was a Consultant to the Office of the Assistant 
Secretary of Defense for International Security Affairs, 
Department of Defense, from February 28, 1957, to March 14, 1957.

He served as a Consultant to the National Security 
Council, Washington, D. C., from July 1, 1958, to July 21, 1958.

Mr. Gray served as the Chairman of the Board on 
Overseas Training and Research, Ford Foundation, New York, 
New York, from 1952. to 1955. He served in an advisory capacity 
and was not an employee of the Foundation.

Mr. Gray was admitted to the Bar, State of New'. York,\r. 
on December 3, 1934. He was admitted to the Bar, State of 
North Carolina, on January 29, 1936.

He is a member in good, standing of the North Carolina 
Bar Association, Raleigh, North Carolina. There is no record 
of any grievances against him. He is not a member of the Federal 
Bar Association, Washington, D. C., the New York State Bar 
Association, Albany, New York, or the American Bar Association, 
Chicago, Illinois.

Mr, Gray is married to|_______________________ the b6
former Mrs. I I. and resides with her at b7c
Washington, D. C.

His former wife, Jane Boyden Craige Gray, is deceased.

Luther H. Hodges, Secretary of Commerce, Washington, 
D. C., advised he has known Mr. Gray for many years. He 
commented favorably in regard to his character, reputation, 
and associates. He said he is loyal to the United States, and 
he highly recommended, himfor a position with the Government.

Henry H. Fowler, Under Secretary of the Treasury, 
Washington, D. C., advised he has been socially acquainted with . 
Mr. Gray since the 1930s when they both attended Yale University, 
New Haven, Connecticut. Mr. Fowler described Mr. Gray as a 
very sincere person whose honesty and integrity are above reproach. 
He commented favorably in regard to his character, reputation 
and associates. He said he is loyal to the United States, and 
he recommended him for a position with the Government.

- 2 -
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John S. Graham, Commissioner, Atomic Energy 
Commission, Germantown, Maryland, advised he has been acquainted 
with Mr. Gray for approximately fifty years, since they were 
small boys in North Carolina. He said he is acquainted with the 
members of Mr. Gray’s family, and he commented favorably concern­
ing them. Mr. Graham stated that Mr. Gray’s first wife died • 
several years ago and left him with| ~| He said that b6
several years ago Mr. Gray married a widow named I I b7c
who had |by her previous marriage. He commented
that they appear to be happily married. Mr. Graham commented 
favorably in regard to his character, reputation and associates.
He recommended him for a position with, the Government and stated 
he is loyal to the United States. ’

B. Everett Jordan, United States Senator from 
North Carolina, interviewed at Washington, D. C., advised that 
he has been acquainted with Mr. Gray for twenty-five years. He 
described Mr. Gray as a we 11-qualified and capable individual>, 
who has extensive experience in Government service. He commented 
favorably in regard to his character, reputation and associates. 
He said he is loyal to the United States, and he recommended him 
for a position with the Government.

Sam J. Ervin, Jr., United States Senator from 
North Carolina, interviewed at Washington, D„ C., advised he 
has been acquainted with Mr. Gray for more than twenty years. 
He said Mr. Gray has had many years of experience in Government 
service. He said he is loyal to the United States, and he 
recommended him for a position in the Government. He commented 
favorably in regard to his character, associates and reputation.

Fifteen other persons, consisting of Government 
officials, professional associates and social acquaintances, 
were interviewed. They advised that Mr. Gray is a loyal American 
citizen, whose character, reputation and associates are above 
question. They recommended him for a position with the Government.

Mr. Gray’s father, Bowman Gray, is deceased. His 
mother, Mrs. Nathalie Bernard, and his brother, Bowman Gray.______ b6
reside at Winston-Salem. North Carolina. Mr. Gray has I 1 b7c

_ L who is currently serving in the United States
Army; 3 who ^s attending Yale University,
New Haven, Connecticut; | who is attending
Harvard University, Cambridge, Massachusetts; and| | 1

- 3 -
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<0

who is attending Saint Paul’s School, Concord, New Hampshire.
Mr. Gray has I I, who is attending
Lochland School. Geneva. New York, The Lochland School is a 
private school I J He has |

I | who reside
with him at Washington, D. C. 

Information has been received from the appropriate 
credit reporting and law enforcement agencies indicating that 
their files contain either no record or no additional pertinent 
information concerning Mr. Gray or any of his close relatives.

Information has been received from the following 
governmental agencies indicating that their files contain either 
no record or no additional pertinent information concerning 
Mr. Gray:

Bureau of Personnel Investigations; 
Civil Service Commission;

House Committee on Un-American Activities;

G-2, United States Army 
Counterintelligence Records Facility, 
Fort Holabird, Maryland; and 

United States Secret Service.

The records of the Office of Civil and Defense 
Mobilization indicate that Mr. Gray was granted a top secret 
clearance on January 31, 1957, and a ’’cosmic" clearance on 
October 7, 1957. The records do not indicate that those 
clearances have been canceled.

The records of the Security Services Division, 
Department of Defense, indicate that Mr. Gray was granted a 
top secret clearance on June 8, 1955. That clearance was 
canceled when he terminated his employment with the Department 
of Defense in February, 1957.

The records of the Division of Security, Atomic 
Energy Commission, Germantown, Maryland, indicate that Mr. Gray 
has an active security clearance with that Commission.

b6
b7C
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The records of the Passport Office, Department of 
State, indicate that since 1952, Mr. Gray has been issued 
several passports for travel outside the United States for 
official business, and for pleasure.

The central files of the Federal Bureau of Investiga­
tion contain no additional pertinent information concerning 
Mr. Gray.

5
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Transmit the following in____ ;___________________ •_____________________ -_______ I
(Type in plain text or code) 1

Via—J 

(Priority or Method of Mailing) !

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: X SAC, WO (116-23661)

GORDO1TGRAY 
SPI

Rerep of SAl | dated 6/2/61, at
TOC, and SLtel to WO dated 5/31/61.

On 6/2/61, the files of the National Archives 
were caused to be searched by id | and it
was ascertained that the appointee was appointed a member, 
Office of Ordnance Research Board of Contract Review on 
2/4/55. His services were rendered without compensation 
and this appointment automatically expired*on 6/30/55. No 
additional information concerning the appointee could be 
located in the files of National Archives.

Records of the Personnel Services Branch. Dent. 
of the Army. were caused to be searched by IC | I

~l and it was ascertained Xn 6/2/61, that]____ 
, bornl _ is currently serving 

on active duty in the U.S. Arm^. Files f the Security 
Division, TT.S. Atomic Energy Commission, ere causedtto be 
searched by SAl |'on 6/2/61Y and it was ascer­
tained that the.appointee currently has an *tiye ”Q"

These files contained no additional pertinentclearance.
information 'concerning the appointee

On 6/2/61, the files of/the A§spoft Office, 
Department of State vzere reviewed by IC L_ 
the following additional information to that. ..preyiojjsly 
reported was noted. / „ not recorded

■S3 JUL 12 1361

] and

AIRTEL
JER:olg 

* (4)

Approved; Sent----------------------- M Per
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: . j ; On July 14, 1.955, GORDON GRAY, Assistant Secretary
■ of Def ense, was issued; Special Passport #£5046-to. travel .to >

. < England, France,' and. Switzerland on official business;for the ' ,.
< Office of the Secretary of Defense. , ;

On 9/16/55, the above passport was renewed, for’ 
travel to all countries on official business for the Depart^ 

- ment of Defense. • . < „ v -

• On 2/15/56, the passport was validated to; read ■ . ;/
bearer is also the representative' of the USA to' the North ? '
Atlantic Treaty. Organization; Meeting on Defense Planning,/to ' 
be held at Paris, France, on 2/-20/56. . ; - : - . . - :

• ■ Oh 4/20/56, the abqye,passport was validated to ,
' /read bearer is also a Senior /Advisor to. the delegation of /

' the U. S. A. to 'the Ministerial'Meeting of'the North Atlantic
' Council to. be held at Paris, France. / -/ ; \

; - / ,.1On 8/13/56, - the, above .passport waS. validated to s / .
read bearer is also a member of the delegation’ of the U. S., A. ‘ ~

; to; the .Conference on: the Suez Canal,; to be held'at hohdohy* ' . ;
‘ England.

' j y - On 11/30/56', . the .above passport Ws validate^ to/. ’
' - read:bearer is Cdbhdinhf6t/International\Securi^ \

J \ . Ori 1/3/61, lie/was?issue.d' Passport,/#BpOOO5^ .
• / travel/qn^ pleasure ’trip to Hong. Kong,. British Columbia, "/ - 

Japan “and the Philippines.' v t f ‘ / ’ ■ • ■ :

g ; / . The;passport files contained no additional.pertinent .
; /. information concerning the appointee. ‘ . / V ;



,^ FD-MI (Rev^ 3-3-59)

united:STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
\ . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION /

Copy to:

7 ■ Report of: 
'Date: 6/2/61 -

Office: WASHINGTON,: D. C, b6
b7C

Field Office File No.: 116—23661. ‘ Bureau File No.:

. Title: GORDON GRAY

Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY

Synopsis: ’ . . J 4 . - ‘ ‘ -- ' " '

; Appointee ’ s . employment as Assistant, Secretary of Defense and 
. -as Director of Defense Mobilization, verified. Appointee ; .

7 also; served/as a Consultant, to the National Security .Council: 
and. as, a Special Assistant to the President for National ; 
Security Affairs. Professional associates and acquaintances

< recommend. Credit rating satisfactory for appointee and his
, wife. Local police;department records negative re appointee 
Gandhis wife. CSC files contain no additional pertinent ' <;

, : ; information; ' HCUA.files. contain ho.derogatory information.
Army service record unable to be located.

: DETAILS^: AT WASHINGTON, D. C

■ EMPLOYMENT

’The White;House

; ' ; / Oh May 31, 1961, the appointee’s personnel file
/ ‘ as maintained by the White House was reviewed by SA PAUL E. *

< ^RTSINC^^ following/information, from the appoint 
^^c?< os. per sonnerfile^se^ies that inf drmation which was previously. 

\ reported from this file during, a prior investigation of the 
appointee: <,.7. • Z? : ■ ;

1/26/53 > . Appointed-a member of the President’s 
Committee on International. ? - b ? ;

,Information Activities.' *

This docutaent contains .neither recommendations nor conclusions, of the FBI.. Jt .is .the property, of ..the EBI and is. loaned’ to your. agehoyj.if and 
... „ ‘ Its contents, are "not to be distributed outside youragency, ."' •£* - /• '-.; ‘ ' ,
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6/30/53

6/14/55

12/11/56

: 2/27/57

,2/28/57

3/14/57

3/14/57 ,

6/30/58
7/1/58 *

7/21/58.

7/22/58

Expiration of appointment, due
' to completion of assignment 

at which time this, committee
1 also went out-of existence. 

Appointed Assistant Secretary 
of Defense for International , 
Security Affairs, Office of 
the Secretary of Defense, 
Department of Defense. .. 
Designated.Senior Advisor on . 
the United States* Delegation, 
to. the Eighteenth Ministerial 
Meeting of the North Atlantic 
Council, to be held at Paris,\ 
France,' from December 11

■ through 14, 1956. .
. Termination of appointment as

> Assistant Secretaryof Defense * 
for Inter national Security 
Affairs, Defense Department, 
pending an appointment as

. Director of the Office of 
Defense Mobilization (ODM).

’ Appointed a Consultant, Office . 
of the Assistant Secretary of 
Defense for International ' ‘
Security Affairs’, Department * / '

: "of Defense,. .
Resignation of his position /
as Consultant^ the above ; / : 

. < capacity.; : ; '
' Appointed Direct ODM|c^no^ v '

Enownsas the. Office of Civil.
and,Defense Mobilization) (OCDM).

- Termination of appointment as ; 
Director, ODM. / /

/ Received a contract as a / 
Consultant, National Security 
Council. - / ■ •?. ■ . ? > ; / ■'■;/" \
Termination of contract as a 
Consultant, National Security :

. /Council.
Appointed* as a Special'Assistant • < 
to the President of the United ; . 
States for Joi^aatiefi^t';Security 
Af f airs.' / , ^ f&$M&_ ,. : ./ .
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1/20/61, - Termination of this ; 
' appointment. *

It was-noted that-the appointee received a citation 
on January 18, 1961, from former President DWIGHT DAVID 
EISENHOWER, to accompany the award of the Medal of Freedom, 
which Mr. GRAY received for;exceptional meritorious service 
and distinguished contribution-to/the security of the United 
States. . The personnel file of the appointee contained no 
additional pertinent information. - / ' ■ : / ’ > '

DepartmentofDefense . " ; ?

_________________ I Office of- Civilian Personnel.
Office Of the Secretary of Defense, advised
on May 3?, 1961, that the appointee’s personnel .me' was
transferred to the White Housed., A service record card of 1b6 Per DCSA_ 
appointee was reviewed and found to contain no additional b7c 
information with that report^from the a.ppointee * s persdnnel b7D 
file,-set forth above.' ;/'./; > ;1 V -

Per
Per

DCSA 
DCSA.

.Oh^^l^^Security 
Services Division, Office of ^be Ser re tp.ry of Defense, 
Department of Defense, advised4 mat, tne files of his office 
indicate the/appointee was given a'Bp Secret’clearanceby 
the Defense Department on June = 8, 1955^ ^M/hen the appointee 
terminated his employment with the. Defense Department/i is cLeat^ce 
w a s / e ?■ '

~~| Iny^n^-n^ps and Logistics/Department of the 
Army, aHyiseaAtnai: ne has known the appointee since 1949. 

I ' ~| worked for the appointee when the appointee was 
the Secretary of the Army add also during the time the , 
appointee served:as Assistant.Secretary of Defense for/ 5 ; 
■International Security Affairs. He described Mr .GRAY' as 
being completely loyal to the United States, and a person * 
whose character, renut'ation. and associates are above 
/reproach. | ]said he considers Mr. GRAY to be one
of. the most^uTsTanaing citizens in the United States. He 
said that Mr. GRAY is a very intelligent, knowledgeable, 
and capable individual, whom he would highlyrecommend for / 
a position of trust and responsibility. / /

b6 Per DCSA
b7C Per DCSA 
b7D Per DCSA

: b6 Per DCSA■
b7C 

' b7D
Per
Per

DCSA
DCSA

' = > stated that most of'the people who
knew the appointee. intimately at the Defense. Department 
left when the appp in tee terminated his employment there.

b7D Per DCSA
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He could hot suggest anybody still, at. the Defense Department 
who would be well acquainted with the anpnintgA nt^ than , J 
Major General Who is currently
in Germany. 1—-------- —•—-—-—-—-——----- —1 '

Office of Defense Mobilization <

A security clearance control; card for the appointee, 
at the OCDMbwas reviewed by SA. JOSEPH W. SPEICHER on ’
June 1, 1961, and it indicated'that the appointee, v/as granted; 
a ’’Top Secret” clearance with the ODM, January 31, 1957. It 

wis also noted that the appointee was granted a ’’Cosmic” 
clearance by the ODM on October 7, 1957. It1 was: indicated > 
that he was born May 30, 1909, at Baltimore, Maryland.' No 
additional information concerning the appointee could be 
located dt the OCDM. : ‘ \

; , On* June 1, 1961, Mr. CHARLES H. KENDALL,. General - 
Coun6£l, OCDM, advised SA'SPEICHER that he first met Mr.. GRAY 

/in 1948,' when Mr. GRAY was Assistant Secretary of the Army.
•Mr. KENDALL said he did riot become well acquainted with 
Mr; GRAY, however, until approximately March, 1957, when 
Mr. GRAY became. Director of the ODM. Mr. KENDALL mentioned 
that he; served under the appointee.* s immediate supervision 
at ODM during the appointee’s tenure there. ; Mr, KENDALL • 
said he could not think of anyone who is more' completely, J 
loyal ‘and devoted to the;United States than Mr. GRAY. ' He, 
remarked that although the appointee is financially able 
to do as he pleases, he has chosen to make great personal ; 
sacrifices for,His country. He said the 'appointee’s 

/character, reputation, and associates are above reproach. \
He highly recommended him for a position of trust and 

. responsibility;. '

7 . / ? ■ Mr. KENDALL .mentioned that the appointee ’ s first 7
wife, JANE BOYDEN CRAIGE GRAY,, is ;now deceased, subsequently 
Mr. GRAYrcmassied and isGcurrently living with his present 
wifej | . He stated that he has met the appointee ’ s.
present wife ph a few occasions and that he considers her 
to be a loyal American of good character, reputation, arid 
■associates. Mr. KENDALL was unable to?furnished any 
additional information coricerning the other, members of the 
.appointee’s family.
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\ On June 1, 1961, Mr. WILLIAM E.ELLIOTT, Deputy
Director of Security and inspection, OCDM, advised ;
SA SPEICHER* that he was well acquainted with the. appointee-. < ' 

‘when the appointee was Director of the ODM.Mr. ELLIOTT - ;
served under the immediate supervision of Mr. GRAY during
that time. He described Mr. GRAY as being a very able, \
experienced, and intelligent individual, who is completely 
loyal to the United States. He vouched for Mr. GRAY* S .
character, reputation, and assbciates, and he highly -

, > recommended Mrm GRAY for a position of trust and responsibility. ?

■ ACQUAINTANCES ■ ’ '

, / Mr. JAMES F. KING, Assistant to the President, t •
, ; . Manufacturing chemists’ Association, Incorporated, 1825

' . /Connecticut Avenue, N. W. * advised on June 1, 1961, that ;
; /he hasknown and served intermittently in various capacities;
/ ' with Mr. GRAY since 194,8. Mr. KING was associated with .
r Mr. GRAY at the Department of Defense and also during < - /

' 7 1 different Presidential assignments, which Mr. GRAY carried '
/ out for the President of the United States. He described f /

V . the appointee as being a very capable and intelligent - ; ' ;
‘ . individual. He said Mr. GRAY-.is’ completely loyal to. the -

-. ) ; ’ United. States, and he vouched for his character, reputation, 
< and associates, He highly recommended him for a position of /

A. ; trust and responsibility, f / : ' />

; ; ; ’ ..Mr., JOHN S. PATTERSON, Consultant, National;
< Aeronautical and Space Administration^ advised on. June 1, 1961

. that he has known Mr. GRAY since approximately 1948.■ /
/ Mr . PATTERSON served as the Deputy to Mr . GRAY when Mr. GRAY ’ .

. ’ / was the>Director of.the ODM. He stated that Mr. GRAY, is :
j -/ / loyal to the ’United States and a person of; excellent character, - 
/ ^ reputation, and associates. /; .Mr . PATTERSON said he has -never - . .

. , known a more dedicated public servant than Mr. GRAY, and ;
. ' : that he considers anyone able to utilize Mr. GRAY’S services '

- , V , as .being most fortunate. .He highly recommended Mr.. GRAY < \ 
' for a position of trust and respohsibility. . . ;

CREDIT/AND POLICE AGENCIES 1 5 .

/ / The files of the Credit Bureau, Incorpora/tedj_were
• caused to be searched on May 29, 1961, by IC | ------ .

and it was ascertained from a credit report dated March 7. ,ia60r
. that Mr. GORDON: GRAY and his wife,] I ■

jvhd formerly resided at 3331 0 Street, N. W.-, and who now ,
reside at 1224 30th Street, ,N. W., have a satisfactory credit , 
rating, ./■/•..-.. . \ ‘ f\
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The files, of the’Metropoli'^OQlifieJJeBa^ 
were reviewed on May 29, .1961, by IC| and \
no record of the appointee or his wife could be located; 
at all times an indefinite number of unidentified records 
are put of file and not available for review.

: : The files of the United States Park_R>lice_were
[Causei to be searched on May. 29, 1961, by IC|
| | and no record of the appointee or his wiJe-could

' ■ , be located. . o \

' ‘. . MISCELLANEOUS.’ ■ ' . - ■ ' ~

The files of the,Bureau of Personnel Investigations,. 
Civil Service Commission, were Caused; to be searched on ' 
June 1, .1961, by SA J.- RICHARD NICHOLS and no additional * 
pertinent information concerning, the appointed could be * 
located.

r• The files of the House Committee on Un-Ame^ ? .
-Activities were reviewed on May 31, 1961, by IC | |
I l and no derogatoryinformation, concerning the-appointee 

; could be located. •' ' • " - \ ’

The, files; of the Armj^ Personnel Records Branchy ' • ’ 
Denaartment-cf—thfi—Army, were caused to be searched by

; IC Ion May 31, 1961, and. no Army service, ; ; ;
reGorT-oiT^EHe—appointee could be located. ;



THE WHITE HOUSE 
Washington

MEMORANDUM

DATE_____ April 3, 1969

TO : Mr. Cartha D. DeLoach, FBI

FROM : John D. Ehrlichman

SUBJECT : FBI Investigation

Subject’s Name_______ GRAY, GORDON

Date of Birth Place of Birth

Present Address Former Special Asst, to the President for National 
Security Affairs

Egil Krogh has requested:

x Copy of Previous Report

____ Name Check

 Full Field Investigation

The person named above is being considered for:

____ White House staff position

,2^ Presidential appointment

_____ Position with another Agency

ATTACHMENTS:

____  SF 86 (in duplicate)

____  SF 87, Fingerprint Card

____ Biography

REMARKS:

REPORT SHOULD BE DELIVERED BY FBI TO: JOHN D. EHRLICHMAN

ENCLOSURE
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